DRILTECH MWD SURVEY REPORT

Company: EOG Resources, Inc. Job Number:  2015-069-EODT-NM
Well: Ross Draw 8 Fed #1H Vertical Section Plane: 181.53
Location: Eddy County, NM WELL APl #: 30-015-39248
Rig: H&P 415 Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method Minimum Curvature
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Survey} Tool Depth tion |Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance] Angle Severity Rate
# § Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) - (ft) (deg) (d/100" (d/100")
Tie In {Surface 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 MWD 197.00 1.60 | 310.40 197 196.97 -1.73 1.78  N| 209 W] 275 310.40 0.81 0.81
2 MWD 257.00 1.60 | 300.60 60 256.95 -2.66 275 N| 345 W| 442 308.55 0.46 0.00
3 MWD 318.00 1.60 | 297.90 61 317.93 -3.45 358 N} 484 W] 6.10 305.97 0.12 0.00
4 MWD 416.00 1.20 | 297.40 98 415.90 -4 51 470 N{ 7.06 W] 8.48 303.63 0.41 -0.41
5 MWD 508.00 1.20 | 294.20 92 507.88 -56.30 553 N| 879 W| 1039 | 302.19 0.07 0.00
3] MWD 600.00 0.70 | 335.00 92 599.87 -6.17 644 N} 991 W| 11.82 | 303.01 0.88 -0.54
7 MWD 691.00 0.70 | 327.60 91 690.86 -7.13 7.41 N|] 1044 W] 12.81 | 305.37 0.10. 0.00
8 MWD 786.00 0.20 | 348.40 95 785.86 -7.77 8.06 NJ| 10.78 W| 13.47 | 306.79 0.55 -0.53
9 MWD 881.00 0.90 96.30 g5 880.85 -7.87 8.15 NJ| 10.07 W} 12,95 | 308.96 1.03 0.74
10 | MWD 975.00 1.10 103.20 94 974 .84 -7.63 786 N| 846 W| 1155 | 312.89 0.25 0.21
11 MWD 1070.00 1.20 | 12460 95 1069.82 -6.90 7.09 N] 675 W| 979 316.37 0.46 0.11
12 | MWD 1165.00 1.90 158.70 95 1164.79 -4.91 505 Nj 536 W| 7.37 313.30 1.19 0.74
13 | MWD 1259.00 2.10 164.50 94 1258.73 -1.83 184 NI 434 W| 475 294.13 0.30 0.21
14 | MWD 1353.00 2.60 | 168.90 94 1352.65 1.90 1.81 S| 347 W| 391 242.43 0.57 0.53
15 | MWD 1448.00 3.30 185.60 95 1447 52 6.73 665 S| 332 W| 743 | 20653 1.16 0.74
16 | MWD 1473.00 3.50 187.70 25 1472.48 8.21 812 S| 349 W| 8.84 203.27 0.94 0.80
17 | MWD 1646.00 4.00 199.30 173 1645.11 19.20 18.05 S| 6.19 W} 20.03 | 198.01 0.52 0.29
18 | MWD 1741.00 2.80 | 209.30 95 1739.94 24 .41 2420 S| 842 W| 2562 | 199.18 1.40 -1.26
19 | MWD 1835.00 1.60 | 268.20 94 1833.88 26.52 26.24 S| 10.86 W] 28.40 | 202.48 2.56 -1.28
20 | MWD 1929.00 2.80 | 328.70 94 1927.82 24 .67 2432 S| 13.36 W} 27.75 | 208.79 2.60 1.28
21 MWD 2024.00 3.50 | 339.80 95 2022.68 20.02 19.62 S| 1557 W| 25.04 | 218.44 0.97 0.74
22 | MWD 2118.00 3.70 | 347.50 94 2116.49 14.42 13.96 S| 17.22 W| 2217 | 230.96 0.56 0.21
23 | MWD 2213.00 3.90 | 353.80 95 2211.29 8.24 7.76 S| 18.23 WI 19.81 | 246.95 0.49 0.21
24 | MWD 2307.00 3.70 1.70 94 2305.08 2.04 155 8 18.49 W] 18.55 | 265.21 0.60 -0.21
25 | MWD 2496.00 3.20 7.20 189 2493.74 -9.31 978 N| 1764 W| 20.17 | 299.01 0.32 -0.26
26 | MWD 2590.00 3.00 | 357.20 94 2587.60 -14.37 14.84 Ni 1743 Wi 2290 | 310.41 0.61 -0.21
27 | MWD 2684.00 3.00 | 353.30 94 2681.47 -19.26 19.74 N[ 17.84 W]| 26.61 | 317.89 0.22 0.00
28 [ MWD 2778.00 260 | 354.30 895 2776.36 -23.86 24.35 N! 1835 Wi} 30.49 | 323.01 0.42 -0.42
29 | MWD 2873.00 2.50 | 355.00 94 2870.26 -28.01 2852 N| 1874 W| 34.12 | 326.70 0.11 -0.11
30 | MWD 2967.00 2.50 | 352.10 94 2064.18 -32.07 3259 N{ 1920 Wj 37.82 | 329.50 0.13 : 0.00
31 MWD 3061.00 260 | 352.40 94 3058.08 -36.19 36.74 N| 1976 W| 41.71 | 331.72 0.1 0.11
32 | MWD 3156.00 2.50 | 353.60 95 3152.99 -40.37 40.93 N| 20.28 W] 4568 | 333.65 0.12 -0.11
33 MWD 3250.00 2.50 | 352.80 94 3246.90 -44 43 4500 N| 20.76 W] 49.56 | 335.23 0.04 0.00
34 | MWD 3345.00 2.10 | 357.00 95 3341.82 -48.21 48.80 N| 2111 W] 53.17 | 336.60 0.48 -0.42
35 | MWD 3439.00 1.20 14.60 94 3435.78 -50.89 5147 N 2095 W| 5557 | 337.85 1.08 -0.96
36 | MWD 3533.00 1.40 18.40 94 3529.76 -52.95 53.561 Nj| 20.34 W] 57.25 | 339.18 0.23 0.21
37 MWD 3628.00 1.10 28.10 95 3624.74 -54 87 5542 N} 19.55 W| 58.76 | 340.57 0.39 -0.32




Company: EOG Resourcasyfipfl TEC W .w§§< mmgw.ﬁooﬁzg
well: Ross Draw 8 Fed #1H ;\_m,?ommmoco: afe: 81.53

DRILZECH Location: Eddy County, NM WELL AP #: 30-015-39248
Rig: H&P 415 Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method Minimum Curvature

Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Survey| Tool Depth tion | Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) (ft) (f) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) {d/100") (d/100"
38 | MWD 3722.00 1.10 51.60 94 3718.72 -56.26 56.77 N} 18.42 W] 59.68 | 342.03 0.48 0.00
39 MWD 3816.00 1.20 78.90 94 3812.70 -57.05 57.562 N| 1674 W] 59.91 343.77 0.59 0.11
40 [ MWD 3992.00 1.10 78.70 176 3988.67 -57.83 58.21 NI 13.28 W] 59.70 | 347.15 0.06 -0.06
41 MWD 4086.00 1.90 | 351.20 94 4082.64 -59.57 59.92 NIl 1263 W] 61.24 | 348.10 2.29 0.85
42 | MWD 4181.00 390 | 339.60 95 4177.52 -64.11 64.51 N| 14.00 W] 66.01 | 347.76 2.18 2.1
43 | MWD 4275.00 3.70 | 339.80 94 4271.31 -69.90 70.35 N| 16.16 W] 72.18 | 347.06 0.21 -0.21
44 | MWD 4369.00 3.90 | 336.10 94 4365.10 -75.60 76.12 NI 1850 W| 78.34 | 346.34 0.34 0.21
45 MWD 4464.00 3.70 335.90 95 4459.89 -81.28 81.87 N| 21.06 W| 8454 | 34557 0.21 -0.21
46 | MWD 4558.00 3.70 | 335.50 94 4553.70 -86.74 87.40 N| 2356 W] 80.52 | 344.91 0.03 0.00
47 | MWD 4652.00 3.70 | 334.00 94 4647.50 -92.18 02.89 N{ 2615 W| 96.50 | 344.28 0.10 0.00
48 | MWD 4746.00 3.90 | 330.80 94 4741.29 -97.59 9840 N[ 258.04 W] 10260 | 343.56 0.31 0.21
49 | MWD 4840.00 4,00 | 33250 94 4835.07 -103.21 104.10 NJ| 3211 Wj 108.94 | 342.86 0.16 0.11
50 [ MWD 4934.00 4.00 | 331.30 94 4928 .84 -108.91 109.89 NJ| 3520 W] 115.39 | 342.24 0.09 0.00
51 MWD 5029.00 3.70 | 329.40 95 5023.63 -114.37 115643 NJ| 38.35 W] 12164 | 341.62 0.34 -0.32
52 | MWD 5123.00 3.90 | 328.30 94 5117.42 -119.61 | 12076 N| 4157 W| 127.72 | 341.00 0.23 0.21
53 | MWD 5217.00 3.90 | 326.90 94 5211.20 -124.91 126.16 N| 4500 W] 133.94 | 340.37 0.10 0.00
54 | MWD 5312.00 4.00 | 326.70 95 5305.98 -130.29 13164 N| 48.58 W] 140.31 | 339.74 0.11 0.11
55 | MWD 5407.00 420 1327.80 95 5400.73 -135.90 137.35 N| 5225 W] 146.95 | 339.17 0.23 0.21
56 | MWD 5595.00 4.40 | 330.10 188 5588.21 -147.78 14843 N| 59.52 W| 160.84 | 338.28 0.14 0.11
57 | MWD 5690.00 4.00 | 327.80 95 5682.95 -153.65 155.39 N| 63.10 Wj 167.71 | 337.90 0.46 -0.42
58 | MWD 5784.00 420 | 328.20 94 5776.71 -159.25 161.09 N| 6666 W| 174.34 | 337.52 0.21 0.21
59 | MWD 5878.00 390 | 327.80 94 5870.47 -164.79 166.72 NJ| 70.18 W} 180.89 | 337.17 0.32 -0.32
60 | MWD 5973.00 4.00 | 327.80 95 5965.25 -170.23 172.26 N| 73.67 W] 187.35| 336.85 0.11 0.11
61 MWD 6067.00 3.90 | 324.10 94 6059.03 -175.49 17762 N| 77.29 Wj 193.71 | 336.48 0.29 -0.11
62 | MWD 6162.00 3.90 | 319.40 95 6153.81 -180.46 182.689 N| 81.28 Wi 199.96 | 336.01 0.34 0.00
63 | MWD 6256.00 3.70 | 320.40 94 6247.60 -185.11 187.45 N| 8530 W]| 205.95 | 335.53 0.22 -0.21
64 | MWD 6350.00 3.50 | 320.10 94 6341.41 -189.55 191.99 N| 89.07 W] 21165 | 335.11 0.21 -0.21
65 [ MWD 6445.00 3.50 | 315.70 95 6436.24 -183.74 196.29 N| 9296 W| 217.19 { 334.66 0.28 0.00
66 | MWD 6539.00 3.20 | 325.70 94 6530.08 -197.87 200.51 Nj 96.44 W] 22250 | 334.31 0.70 -0.32
87 | MWD 6633.00 3.20 | 330.30 94 6623.93 -202.24 20496 N| 99.22 W] 227.71 | 334.17 0.27 0.00
68 | MWD 6727.00 260 | 329.20 94 6717.81 -206.28 209.07 NI 101.61 W] 232.45 | 334.08 0.64 -0.64
69 MWD 6822.00 2.80 320.90 95 6812.70 -209.86 212.72 N} 10418 W] 236.86 | 333.91 0.46 0.21
70 | MWD 6916.00 250 | 320.90 94 6906.60 -213.16 216.09 NJ 106.92 W| 241.10 | 333.68 0.32 -0.32
71 MWD 7010.00 2.50 | 322.50 94 7000.51 -216.31 219.31 N 109.46 WI| 245.11 | 333.48 0.07 0.00
72 | MWD 7105.00 2.30 | 319.50 95 7095.43 -219.34 222.41 NJ| 111.96 W] 249.00 | 333.28 0.25 -0.21
73 | MWD 7199.00 1.90 | 344.70 94 7189.37 -222.23 22534 Nj 113.59 W[ 252.36 | 333.25 1.06 -0.43
74 1 MWD 7293.00 1.90 | 353.50 94 7283.32 -225.26 22839 NJ| 114.18 W] 255.35 | 333.44 0.31 0.00
75 | MWD 7387 .00 1.80 1.00 o4 7377.27 -228.28 23142 NJ 114.33 W] 258.12 | 333.71 0.28 -0.11
76 | MWD 7481.00 1.60 0.80 94 7471.23 -231.07 23421 NJ| 114.29 W[ 260.60 | 333.99 0.21 -0.21
77 MWD 7575.00 1.80 1.90 94 7565.19 -233.86 236.99 NJ| 11422 W| 263.08 | 334.27 0.22 0.21
78 | MWD 7670.00 1.60 1.60 95 7660.14 -236.68 239.81 Nj 11413 W| 265.59 | 334.55 0.21 -0.21




Company: EOG Resourcqsyipel TECH MW % . m. Wgwnum.oaﬁzg
Well: Ross Draw 8 Fed #1H T(Tr\maomm%:o: ane: 81.53

DRILGECH Location: Eddy County, NM WELL APl #  30-015-39248
Rig: H&P 415 Tie Into: Surface Caiculation Method Minimum Curvature .

Survey Survey Inclina- Course { True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Survey| Tool Depth tion |Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# | Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100" (d/100"
79 | MWD 7764.00 1.40 5.20 94 7754.11 -239.14 242.27 N{ 113.99 W] 267.75 | 334.80 0.24 -0.21
80 | MWD 7858.00 0.90 | 352.10 94 7848.09 -241.01 24414 NJ| 113.99 W| 269.44 | 334.97 0.60 -0.53
81 MWD 7953.00 160 | 334.00 95 7943.07 -242.92 246.07 N| 114.67 W| 271.48 | 335.01 0.84 0.74
82 | MWD 8047.00 160 | 333.40 94 8037.03 -245.24 248.43 NI 11584 W| 274.11 | 335.00 0.02 0.00
83 | MWD 8141.00 1.20 | 323.10 94 8131.01 -247 17 250.39 NJ| 117.02 W] 276.38 | 334.95 0.50 -0.43
84 | MWD 8236.00 140 | 331.70 95 8225.98 -248.96 252.20 NJ| 118.16 W[ 278.51 | 334.90 0.29 0.21
85 | MWD 8330.00 1.10 | 359.30 94 8319.96 -250.86 25412 N| 118.72 W] 280.48 | 334.96 0.71 -0.32
86 | MWD 8424 .00 1.10 16.30 94 8413.94 -252.63 25589 N| 118.48 W] 281.98 | 335.16 0.35 0.00
87 | MWD 8518.00 1.60 13.30 94 8507.92 -254.79 258.03 NJ| 117.92 W]| 283.70 | 335.44 0.54 0.53
88 | MWD 8613.00 1.80 9.80 95 8602.87 -257.56 260.79 Nj 117.36 W] 285.98 | 335.77 0.24 0.21
89 | MWD 8707.00 1.40 15.40 94 8696.84 -260.14 263.35 N} 116.81 W] 288.09 | 336.08 0.46 -0.43
90 | MWD 8801.00 1.40 14.90 94 8790.81 -262.37 265.57 N| 116.21 W] 289.88 | 336.37 0.01 0.00
91 MWD 8896.00 0.70 6.60 95 8885.79 -264.08 267.27 N} 11584 W| 291.28 | 336.57 0.75 -0.74
92 | MWD 8990.00 0.70 | 317.40 94 8979.79 -265.06 268.26 N| 116.16 W] 292.33 | 336.59 0.62 0.00
93 | MWD 9085.00 0.70 | 315.30 95 9074.78 -265.88 269.10 NJ| 116.96 W] 293.42 | 336.51 0.03 0.00
94 | MWD 9179.00 0.50 | 291.10 94 9168.77 -266.41 269.65 N| 117.75 W] 294.24 | 336.41 0.34 -0.21
95 | MWD 9273.00 0.90 | 280.00 94 9262.77 -266.66 269.93 N| 118.86 W| 294.94 | 336.23 0.45 0.43
96 | MWD 9366.00 3.20 | 194.70 93 9355.71 -264.24 267.55 N| 120.24 Wj 293.32 | 335.80 3.50 2.47
97 | MWD 9413.00 9.50 176.10 47 9402.41 -259.10 262.40 N| 120.31 W] 288.67 | 335.37 13.93 13.40
98 | MWD 9461.00 13.70 | 176.30 48 9449 .41 -249.49 25277 NI 119.67 W] 279.67 | 334.67 8.75 8.75
98 | MWD 9508.00 17.20 | 176.50 47 9494.71 -237.02 24028 N| 118.89 W{ 268.08 | 333.67 7.45 7.45
100 | MWD 9555.00 19.70 | 174.90 47 9539.29 -222.23 22545 N| 117.76 W] 254.35 | 332.42 5.43 5.32
101 | MWD 9602.00 24.10 | 173.60 47 9582.89 -204.84 208.02 NJ| 115.99 W] 238.17 | 330.86 9.42 9.36
102 | MWD 9649.00 28.20 | 174.00 47 9624.88 -183.96 187.06 Nj| 113.72 W] 218.92 | 328.70 10.86 10.85
103 | MWD 9696.00 35.00 | 175.40 47 9664.68 -159.17 162.20 N| 111.43 W{ 1986.79 | 325.51 12.44 12.34
104 | MWD 9744.00 37.70 | 179.40 48 9703.34 -130.81 133.80 Nj 110.18 W] 173.32 | 320.53 7.48 5.63
105 | MWD 9791.00 39.10 | 182.40 47 9740.18 -101.62 104.62 NJ| 11065 W| 152.27 | 313.40 4.96 2.98
106 | MWD 9838.00 4210 | 182.80 47 9775.86 -71.05 74.06 N| 112.04 W] 134,30 | 303.47 6.41 6.38
107 | MWD 9885.00 4540 | 182.80 47 9809.80 -38.56 4161 Nj 113.62 W] 121.00 | 290.11 7.02 7.02
108 | MWD 9932.00 48.40 | 181.40 47 9841.92 -4.25 7.32 Nl 114.87 W] 11510 | 273.64 6.74 6.38
109 | MWD 9979.00 53.10 | 183.50Q 47 9871.65 32.13 2903 S| 116.45 W] 120.01 | 256.00 10.58 10.00
110 | MWD | 10026.00 57.50 | 18560 | 47 9898.40 70.70 67.54 S| 119.53 W] 137.29 | 240.53 10.06 9.36
111 | MWD | 10073.00 63.90 | 187.70 47 9921.39 111.50 108.22 S| 124.30 W| 164.81 | 228.96 14.16 13.62
112 | MWD | 10121.00 68.60 | 185.60 48 9940.72 155.25 151.85 S| 129.37 W] 199.48 | 220.43 10.58 9.79
113 | MWD | 10188.00 73.50 | 185.60 47 9955.98 199.57 196.07 S| 13371 W| 237.32 | 214.29 10.43 10.43
114 | MWD | 10215.00 77.80 | 183.70 47 9967.62 245.03 241.44 S| 137.39 Wj 277.80 | 209.64 9.95 9.15
115 | MWD | 10271.00 83.60 | 183.50 56 9976.67 300.23 296.58 S| 140.86 W] 328.33 | 205.41 10.36 10.36
116 | MWD | 10310.00 85.90 | 180.50 39 9980.24 339.06 335.38 S| 142.21 Wj 364.29 | 202.98 9.67 5.90
117 | MWD | 10341.00 89.90 | 178.40 31 9981.37 370.01 366.35 S| 141.91 W] 392.88 | 201.17 14.57 12.90
118 | MWD | 10373.00 93.30 | 176.80 32 9980.48 401.92 398.30 S| 140.57 W] 422.38 | 199.44 11.74 10.63
119 { MWD 10404.00 94.30 | 176.30 31 9978.43 432.73 429.18 S| 138.71 W| 451,04 | 197.91 3.60 3.23




Company: EOG Resourcgsyfingl TEX W ,@Cﬁu L2 FODT-NM
Well: Ross Draw 8 Fed #1H rﬂggﬂommmoco: ane: mmé 53

DRILRECH Location: Eddy County, NM WELL API #: 30-015-39248
Rig: - H&P 415 Tie Into: Surface Calculation Method Minimum Curvature

Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Survey} Tool Depth tion |Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S EW Distance] Angle Severity Rate
# | Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) () (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100") (d/100")
120 | MWD | 10445.00 95.90 | 177.20 41 9974.78 473.42 46995 S| 136.40 W| 489.34 | 196.18 4.47 3.90
121 | MWD | 10467.00 96.60 | 177.30 22 9972.39 495,23 491.79 S| 135.35 W] 510.08 | 195.39 |. 3.21 3.18
122 | MWD | 10498.00 97.50 | 177.00 31 9968.58 525.91 522.52 S| 133.82 W| 539.38 | 194.36 3.06 2.90
123 | MWD | 10561.00 97.30 | 178.00 63 9060.47 588.23 58494 S| 131.09 Wj 599.45 | 192.63 1.61 -0.32
124 | MWD | 10593.00 9480 | 178.60 32 9957.09 620.00 616.74 S| 130.15 W] 630.32 | 191.92 8.03 -7.81
125 | MWD | 10624.00 92,70 | 178.60 31 9955.07 650.89 64766 S| 129.39 W] 660.46 | 191.30 6.77 -6.77
126 | MWD | 10656.00 91.10 | 178.20 32 9954.01 682.82 679.63 S| 128.50 W] 691.67 | 190.71 5.15 -5.00
127 | MWD | 10687.00 91.10 | 178.00 31 9953.41 713.76 710.61 S| 127.47 W| 721.85| 190.17 0.65 0.00
128 | MWD | 10718.00 92.00 | 178.40 31 9952 .57 744,70 741.58 S| 126.50 W] 752.29 | 189.68 3.18 2.90
129 | MWD | 10815.00 90.80 | 178.20 97 9950.20 841.51 838.51 S| 123.62 W] 847.57 | 188.39 1.25 -1.24
130 | MWD | 10910.00 91.00 | 178.70 95 9948.71 936.36 933.46 S| 121.05 W] 941.28 | 187.39 0.57 0.21
131 | MWD | 11004.00 91.10 | 178.90 94 9946.99 1030.24 1027.43 S| 119.09 WI[1034.30| 186.61 0.24 0.11
132 | MWD | 11098.00 89.90 | 178.70 95 9946.16 1125.13 1122.40 S| 117.10 W] 1128.49| 185.96 1.28 -1.26
133 | MWD | 11193.00 90.80 | 178.90 94 9945.58 1219.02 1216.38 S| 11513 W] 1221.81| 185.41 0.98 0.96
134 | MWD | 11287.00 90.10 | 179.40 94 9944 85 1312.93 1310.36 S| 113.73 W]|1315.29| 184.96 0.92 -0.74
135 | MWD | 11382.00 90.80 | 180.00 95 9944 .10 1407.88 1405.36 S| 113.24 W|{1409.91] 184.61 0.97 0.74
136 | MWD | 11477.00 89.70 | 180.30 95 9943.69 1502.85 1500.35 S| 113.49 W| 1504.64| 184.33 1.20 -1.16
137 | MWD 11571.00 90.80 | 180.70 94 9943.28 1596.83 1584.35 S| 114.31 W] 1598.44| 184.10 1.25 1.17
138 | MWD | 11685.00 90.40 | 180.80 94 9942 .29 1690.82 1688.33 S| 11554 W] 1692.28| 183.91 0.44 -0.43
139 | MWD | 11760.00 88.50 | 180.80 95 9943.20 1785.80 1783.32 S| 116.86 W|1787.14| 183.75 2.00 -2.00
140 | MWD | 11854.00 90.30 | 181.40 94 9944.19 1879.79 1877.29 S| 11867 W|1881.04| 183.62 2.02 1.91
141 | MWD |- 11948.00 90.40 | 181.00 94 9943.61 1973.79 1971.27 S| 120.63 W] 1974.96] 183.50 0.44 0.11
142 | MWD | 12042.00 90.10 | 180.50 94 9943.20 2067.78 2065.26 S| 121.87 W}2068.85] 183.38 0.62 -0.32
143 MWD | 12136.00 89.00 | 179.60 94 9943.94 2161.74 2159.25 S| 121.95 W|2162.69] 183.23 1.51 -1.17
144 | MWD { 12230.00 89.20 | 179.60 94 0945.42 2255.67 2253.24 S| 121.29 W]|2256.50| 183.08 0.21 0.21
145 | MWD | 12325.00 91.50 | 179.60 95 9944 .84 2350.61 2348.23 S} 120.63 W|2351.32} 182.94 2.42 2.42
146 | MWD | 12419.00 91.00 | 180.70 94 9942.79 2444.56 2442.20 S| 120.87 W|2445.19] 182.83 1.29 -0.53
147 | MWD | 12514.00 89.00 | 181.00 95 0942.79 2539.55 2537.19 S| 122.28 W] 2540.13] 182.76 2.13 -2.11
148 | MWD | 12608.00 88.90 | 180.10 94 9944 .51 2633.52 2631.17 S| 123.19 W|2634.05] 182.68 0.96 -0.11
149 | MWD | 12702.00 87.10 | 179.30 94 9947.79 2727 .41 272510 S| 12269 W|2727.86( 182.58 2.10 -1.91
150 | MWD | 12797.00 88.20 | 179.40 95 9951.69 2822.26 2820.02 S| 121.62 W|2822.64| 182.47 1.16 1.16
151 | MWD | 12891.00 | 8760 | 179.60 94 9955.13 2916.14 2913.95 S| 120.80 W|2916.45] 182.37 0.67 -0.64
152 | MWD | 12985.00 89.20 | 179.80 94 9957.75 3010.05 3007.91 S| 120.31 W] 3010.31| 182.29 1.72 1.70
1563 | MWD | 13079.00 89.00 | 178.70 94 9959.23 3103.96 3101.89 S| 119.08 W]|3104.17] 182.20 1.19 -0.21
154 | MWD | 13174.00 90.60 | 178.60 95 9959.56 3198.84 3196.86 S| 116.84 W]|3198.99} 182.09 1.69 1.68
155 | MWD | 13268.00 89.70 | 178.60 94 9959.32 3292.71 3290.83 S| 114.54 W] 3292.82] 181.99 0.96 -0.96
156 | MWD | 13363.00 88.50 | 179.60 95 9960.81 3387.61 3385.80 S| 113.05 W] 3387.69| 181.91 1.64 -1.26
157 | MWD | 13457.00 90.30 | 180.30 94 9961.79 3481.57 3479.79 S| 112.97 W|3481.62! 181.86 2.05 1.91
158 | MWD | 13552.00 89.40 | 181.40 95 9962.04 3576.56 357478 S| 114.38 W|3576.61| 181.83 1.50 -0.95
159 | MWD | 13647.00 90.60 | 182.30 95 9962.04 3671.55 3669.73 S| 117.44 W] 3671.61| 181.83 1.58 1.26
160 | MWD 13741.00 90.10 | 180.70 94 9961.47 3765.55 3763.69 S| 119.90 W) 3765.60| 181.82 1.78 -0.53




Company: EOQG Resourcqs ipf] ﬁﬂh}ggémrw% Y. R EOHir§§8-FODT-NM
ed#1H Ve ection Plane:

Well: Ross Draw 8 Fed #1H ica ~181.53
DRILYECH Location: Eddy County, NM WELL API# —__ 30-015-39248
Rig: H&P 415 Tie Into: Surface ; Calculation Method Minimum Curvature .
Survey Survey inclina- Course | True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build
Survey} Tool Depth tion |Azimuth| Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance| Angle Severity Rate
# Type (ft) (deg) | (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100") (d/100")
161 | MWD | 13836.00 89.20 | 180.00 95 9962.05 3860.53 3858.68 S| 120.48 W]|3860.56] 181.79 1.20 -0.95
162 | MWD | 13930.00 91.00 | 180.30 94 9961.88 3954.49 3952.68 S| 120.73 W|3954.52| 181.75 1.94 1.91
163 | MWD | 14025.00 90.30 | 180.30 95 9960.81 4049.47 404767 S| 121.23 WI[404949| 181.72 0.74 -0.74
164 | MWD | 14119.00 89.00 | 179.60 94 9961.38 4143.43 4141.67 S| 121.15 W|4143.44| 181.68 1.57 -1.38
165 | MWD | 14214.00 90.80 | 180.00 95 9961.55 4238.38 4236.66_S| 120.81 W|4238.38]| 181.63 1.94 1.89
166 | MWD | 14308.00 90.60 | 181.20 94 9960.40 4332.36 433065 S| 121.80 W]|4332.36] 181.61 1.29 -0.21
167 | MWD | 14402.00 88.50 | 181.40 94 9961.14 4426.35 442462 S| 123.93 W|4426.35]| 181.60 2.24 -2.23
168 | MWD | 14497.00 89.70 | 181.70 95 9962.63 4521.33 451957 S| 126.50 W|4521.34] 181.60 1.30 1.26
169 | MWD | 14591.00 93.40 | 183.00 94 9960.09 4615.27 4613.44 S| 130.35 W}4615.28| 181.62 417 3.94
170 { PRJ 14750.00 93.40 | 183.00 | 159 9950.66 4773.94 477194 S| 13866 Wj4773.95| 181.66 0.00 0.00




